

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS



Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: https://www.jkbopee.gov.in Email: jakbopee@gmail.com, coejakbopee@gmail.com, helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com

Subject: Extension of date for submission of Application Forms for B.E./B.Tech. Engineering

Courses-2025 in the Govt./Pvt. Engineering Colleges/Institutions of UT of J&K.

Reference: - Notification No. 018 -BOPEE of 2025 Dated: 03-03-2025

## Notice No. 007-BOPEE of 2025 Dated 19-03-2025

It is hereby notified for the information of all applicants willing to apply for admission to B.E./B.Tech. Engineering Courses-2025 in the Govt./Pvt. Engineering Colleges/Institutions of UT of J&K, that the last date for submission of online Application forms for the said course has been extended from 19-03-2025 to 24-03-2025 (up to 3.00 P.M.)

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as laid down in Notification No. 018-BOPEE of 2025 Dated: 03-03-2025.

E&OE

Sd/-(Prof. Gurvinder Raj Verma) Controller of Examinations J&K BOPEE

No. BOPEE-Exam/11/2025(7654408) Copy to the: -

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, UT of J&K.
- 2. Additional Chief Secretary to Government Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K.
- 4. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh
- 5. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 6. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI and Trainings Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 7. Director Information for publication of the notification in leading English newspapers especially Greater Kashmir at Srinagar and Daily Excelsior for Jammu.
- 8. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favor of wide publicity through the daily news bulletin.
- 9. Director, Radio Kashmir, and Doordarshan, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for the favor of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 10. Members, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 11. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 12. F.A/CAO, BOPEE for information
- 13. Deputy Legal Remembrancer (DLR), J&K BOPEE for information.
- 14. Pvt. Secretary to the Minister, ARI and Trainings Department for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 15. Pvt. Secretary to the Chairperson, J&K BOPEE for kind information of the Chairperson.
- 16. In charge I. T. Section J&K BOPEE, for information and necessary action.
- 17. Office file.